ALFORD AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION

JANUARY 2024
Editor: Gail Alford

WISHING EVERYONE A SAFE AND

HAPPY-
NEW S
YEARP L
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EMBERS!

#1573 Calvin Russell Simmons
Vicksburg, MS
Family: JEP862LA/JAC781NC

AAFA Member
who recently passed away

#0589 David Archer Murray
Brownwood, TX
January 30, 1943 - July 19, 2023
Family: HAE818VA
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#1055
#1410
#1076
#0347
#1490
#1445
#0891
#1377
#0547
#0395
#1456
#0804
#0711
#0282
#0244
#0418
#0535
#1333
#1154
#0456
#1355
#0302
#1374
#0835
#0325
#1204
#1156
#0149
#1280
#1513
#1484
#0606
#1541

BIRTHDAY!

Mary Alford Adams
Kathlyn Alford Aimonetti
Brenda Alford

Charles S. Alford
Christopher Joe Alford
Connie Darlene Alford
Fred W. Alford, Jr.
Grant Lovell Alford, Jr.
Howard W. Alford
James A. Alford, Jr.
Kevin Todd Alford
Larry W. Alford

Leroy Darwin Alford
Margaret Jean Alford
Michael Bruce Alford
Nancy Bruner Alford
Richard A. Alford
Robert J. Alford
Robert Matthew Alford
Thomas W. Alford
Troy Nelson Alford

Dr. W. Eugene Alford
William Dwain Alford
William Matthew Alford
Willie Joe Alford
Charles B. Alvord
Myrta Billings

Barbara Boyle

Virginia Lee A. Callison
Sherrie Ann F. Craun
Angela Melissa Doetsch
Catherine A. Ellard
Samuel Patrick Alford
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Waynesburg, KY
Kerrville, TX
Falls Church, VA
Greenville, NC
Greenwood, MS
Hamilton, MT
Charlotte, NC
Gatlinburg, TN
McComb, MS
Chelsea, Ml
Baton Rouge, LA
Longview, TX
Lyons, NE
Tucson, AZ
Caldwell, TX
Statesboro, GA
Falls Church, VA
Beverly, NJ
Maidens, VA
Coppell, TX
Summit, MS
Houston, TX
West Fork, AR
Mesquite, TX
Hammond, LA
San Mateo, CA
Marion, KS
Somerville, NJ
New Smyrna Beach, FL
Reston, VA
Austin, TX
Natchez, MS
Jacksonville, NC

#1424
#0864
#0294
#0533
#0809
#0701
#0567
#0789
#1340
#1311
#0324
#1409

#0383

#1392
#1521
#1145
#0818
#1240
#0673
#0816
#1404
#1101
#1021
#1019
#1551
#1236
#1016
#0410
#0494
#0303
#1326
#0872
#1321

Lyle Greg George
Jackson Roy Grubb, Jr.
David Husband

Miles Dailey Jackson
Curtis M. Kimball

La Rue Alford King
Robert D. King

Robert Glenn Lewis
Keri Michelle Fuller Long
Pamelia Joyce McCrary
Mildred Meyer

Hellene Brisco Mieth
Larry J. Miller

Lynn Alford Newell

Mary Edith “Edie” E. O’Brien

Johnnie Phelps

Ellen Sargina Poland
Mary Barres Riggs
Carolyn Alford Saunders
Jean C. Ward Shadid

Jennifer Eden Alford Slonaker

Beth Ann Spraberry
Edward Lindsay Steele
Michael Hugh Steele
Tammy Robinson Schick
Mitchell P. Traina
Cecilia Woods Twining
Amanda Alford Urban
Rose F. Van Veen
Doris O. A. Vetri

John Stewart Watson
Trudy Lynn Witt

Mary Alford Yarborough
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Riley, OR
Thomaston, GA
White Oak, TX
Lula, GA
Orange, MA
Bunn, NC
Marshfield, MA
Goldston, NC
Ball, LA
Colleyville, TX
Cincinnati, OH
Sheridan, TX
Arlington, VA
Vicksburg, MS
Houston, TX
Pascagoula, MS
Topeka, KS
University, MS
Georgetown, TX
Germantown, WI
Summit, MS
Lubbock, TX
Golden, CO
Spring, TX
Mesa, AZ

Mount Hermon, LA
Irving, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Laguna Niguel, CA
Easton, PA
Flowood, MS
Baton Rouge, LA
Aiken, SC

(*) = Need current contact information (address, e-mail address, etc.) Please notify AAFA if you know

any of these members.




Alford American Family Association
Sipbert O Alferd, #0197, AATA Treamurer

EOQOY Income Statement for 2023, 1 Jan - 31 Dec

Recmipts:
B emibesrships:
Hew Members [3) (1370-1373) 20.00
Het Memberships 20.00
Donations:
General 2500
Specified 10.00
Storage Unit Fund 50,00
Total Donations B5.00
Total Receipis % 105.00
Dishwrs=ments:
Office Enpenses:
Storage Uit G30.00
Total Office Expenses 83s.00
Total Disbursements 5 330,00
Met Income % 531.00
Checking Account Reconciliation
Bezinning Balance 1-lam-2023 5 7.858.01
Met Income £ 531.00
Ending Balance 31-Dec-2023 m
L]
Motes:

Change in Hem Amsount during the current month.
Amiounts In RED are nemative nismbers.

! Expenseds) Paid by Member{s] Directly.
" paall monthly newsletter [1 year @ 210000/ year].

AAFA Memorial Funds

2023 Year to Date Reconciliations

Pegey A Schuster Storage Unit Fund

Begzinning Balarice 5 895.00
Plus Contributions [Account 1.2.50) S 50.00
Less Dishursements | Accownt 2.3.80] 5 @30.00
Ending Balance 105, 30

Gilbert K Alford, Ir DA Test Fund

Beginning Balance 5 093.50
Plus Contributions [Account 1.2.20) 5 0.0
Le=ss Dishursements | Accownt 2.3.20]) 5 0L00

Ending Balance 5 893.50
L_________________J




WEEK 50: DEC 10 - DEC 16

o Added the NEW MEMBER:
o AAFA #1573 Calvin Russell Simmons, AAFA
Family:

WEEK 49: DEC3-DECY9

« Created the MEMBER MEMORIAL without obituary for:
o AAFA #0515, Donald Earl Alford

« Updated the MEMBER MEMORIAL with obituary for:
o AAFA #0516, Orlando Francis Alford, Jr.

WEEK 48: NOV 26 - DEC 2

« Updated the NEWSLETTERS:
o Added the December 2023 Newsletter - 5 pages.

« Created the MEMBER MEMORIAL with obituary for:
o AAFA #0221, Charles Alford Norvell

« Updated the MEMBER MEMORIAL for:
o AAFA #1256, Lynne Myrle Hardouin Chatelain



http://alfordassociation.org/tafel.html
http://alfordassociation.org/GENEALOGY/joh807la.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0515.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0516.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/olq.html
http://alfordassociation.org/NEWSLETTER/2023/12_Dec.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/0221.pdf
http://alfordassociation.org/mem.html
http://alfordassociation.org/IRs/1256.pdf
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Volunteers

AAFA needs volunteers. The volunteer positions do not require election. Any interested
member (or their spouse) may volunteer by emailing the AAFA Staff at
Alford Staff@AlfordAssociation.org.

Mo’;
Newsletter

AAFA Monthly Newsletter

Note: For anyone who wants a printed copy of a Monthly Newsletter mailed to them, the cost
is $1 per Monthly Newsletter or a yearly subscription for $10. This cost covers printing (paper
& printer ink) and mailing (envelope & postage). Please mail your request and a check, for
the desired Monthly Newsletter(s) ordered, to the AAFA Treasurer at 11115 Fall Breeze
Drive, Houston, TX 77064-4817. Please make the check payable to AAFA and include For
Monthly Newsletter on the memo line. If you know someone without a computer who would
enjoy receiving a printed copy of the Monthly Newsletter, please let them know of this offer.
Also, any AAFA member with an email address who is not receiving an emailed copy, please
send us an email to Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org. Thank you for your help in
spreading the news.

VISIT OUR WEBSITE:
ntto://www.alfordassociation.org
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