

ALFORD AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION JANUARY 2024

Editor: Gail Alford



WISHING EVERYONE A SAFE AND





#1573 Calvin Russell Simmons Vicksburg, MS Family: JEP862LA/JAC781NC



AAFA Member who recently passed away



#0589 David Archer Murray
Brownwood, TX
January 30, 1943 – July 19, 2023
Family: HAE818VA





#1055	Mary Alford Adams		Waynesburg, KY	#1424	Lyle Greg George		Riley, OR
#1410	Kathlyn Alford Aimonetti		Kerrville, TX	#0864	Jackson Roy Grubb, Jr.		Thomaston, GA
#1076	Brenda Alford		Falls Church, VA	#0294	David Husband		White Oak, TX
#0347	Charles S. Alford		Greenville, NC	#0533	Miles Dailey Jackson		Lula, GA
#1490	Christopher Joe Alford		Greenwood, MS	#0809	Curtis M. Kimball		Orange, MA
#1445	Connie Darlene Alford		Hamilton, MT	#0701	La Rue Alford King		Bunn, NC
#0891	Fred W. Alford, Jr.		Charlotte, NC	#0567	Robert D. King		Marshfield, MA
#1377	Grant Lovell Alford, Jr.		Gatlinburg, TN	#0789	Robert Glenn Lewis		Goldston, NC
#0547	Howard W. Alford		McComb, MS	#1340	Keri Michelle Fuller Long		Ball, LA
#0395	James A. Alford, Jr.		Chelsea, MI	#1311	Pamelia Joyce McCrary		Colleyville, TX
#1456	Kevin Todd Alford		Baton Rouge, LA	#0324	Mildred Meyer		Cincinnati, OH
#0804	Larry W. Alford	(*)	Longview, TX	#1409	Hellene Brisco Mieth		Sheridan, TX
#0711	Leroy Darwin Alford		Lyons, NE	#0383	Larry J. Miller		Arlington, VA
#0282	Margaret Jean Alford	(*)	Tucson, AZ	#1392	Lynn Alford Newell		Vicksburg, MS
#0244	Michael Bruce Alford	(*)	Caldwell, TX	#1521	Mary Edith "Edie" E. O'Brien		Houston, TX
#0418	Nancy Bruner Alford		Statesboro, GA	#1145	Johnnie Phelps		Pascagoula, MS
#0535	Richard A. Alford	(*)	Falls Church, VA	#0818	Ellen Sargina Poland	(*)	Topeka, KS
#1333	Robert J. Alford		Beverly, NJ	#1240	Mary Barres Riggs	(*)	University, MS
#1154	Robert Matthew Alford		Maidens, VA	#0673	Carolyn Alford Saunders		Georgetown, TX
#0456	Thomas W. Alford		Coppell, TX	#0816	Jean C. Ward Shadid		Germantown, WI
#1355	Troy Nelson Alford		Summit, MS	#1404	Jennifer Eden Alford Slonaker		Summit, MS
#0302	Dr. W. Eugene Alford		Houston, TX	#1101	Beth Ann Spraberry		Lubbock, TX
#1374	William Dwain Alford		West Fork, AR	#1021	Edward Lindsay Steele		Golden, CO
#0835	William Matthew Alford		Mesquite, TX	#1019	Michael Hugh Steele		Spring, TX
#0325	Willie Joe Alford		Hammond, LA	#1551	Tammy Robinson Schick		Mesa, AZ
#1204	Charles B. Alvord		San Mateo, CA	#1236	Mitchell P. Traina		Mount Hermon, LA
#1156	Myrta Billings		Marion, KS	#1016	Cecilia Woods Twining		Irving, TX
#0149	Barbara Boyle		Somerville, NJ	#0410	Amanda Alford Urban		Corpus Christi, TX
#1280	Virginia Lee A. Callison		New Smyrna Beach, FL	#0494	Rose F. Van Veen		Laguna Niguel, CA
#1513	Sherrie Ann F. Craun		Reston, VA	#0303	Doris O. A. Vetri		Easton, PA
#1484	Angela Melissa Doetsch		Austin, TX	#1326	John Stewart Watson		Flowood, MS
#0606	Catherine A. Ellard		Natchez, MS	#0872	Trudy Lynn Witt		Baton Rouge, LA
#1541	Samuel Patrick Alford		Jacksonville, NC	#1321	Mary Alford Yarborough		Aiken, SC

(*) = Need current contact information (address, e-mail address, etc.) Please notify AAFA if you know any of these members.

Alford American Family Association

Robert D Alford, #0197, AAFA Treasurer

EOY Income Statement for 2023, 1 Jan - 31 Dec

Membershi	

 New Members (3) (1570-1573)
 20.00

 Net Memberships
 20.00

 Donations:
 3

 General
 25.00

 Specified 1st
 10.00

 Storage Unit Fund
 50.00

 Total Donations
 85.00

Total Receipts \$ 105.00

Disbursements:

Office Expenses:

Storage Unit 636.00
Total Office Expenses

Total Disbursements \$ 636.00

636.00

Net Income \$531.00

Checking Account Reconciliation

 Beginning Balance
 1-Jan-2023
 \$ 7,658.01

 Net Income
 \$ 531.00

 Ending Balance
 31-Dec-2023
 \$ 7,127.01

.....

Notes:

Change in Item Amount during the current month.

Amounts in RED are negative numbers.

AAFA Memorial Funds

2023 Year to Date Reconciliations

Peggy A Schuster Storage Unit Fund

Gilbert K Alford, Jr DNA Test Fund

Beginning Balance	\$ 693.50
Plus Contributions (Account 1.2.20)	\$ 0.00
Less Disbursements (Account 2.3.20)	\$ 0.00
Ending Balance	\$ 693.50

¹ Expense(s) Paid by Member(s) Directly.

¹⁸ Mail monthly newsletter (1 year @ \$10.00/year).



WEEK 50: DEC 10 - DEC 16

- Added the **NEW MEMBER**:
 - AAFA #1573 Calvin Russell Simmons, AAFA Family: JOH807LA/JOH645VA.

WEEK 49: DEC 3 - DEC 9

- Created the **MEMBER MEMORIAL** without obituary for:
 - o AAFA #0515, Donald Earl Alford
- Updated the **MEMBER MEMORIAL** with obituary for:
 - o AAFA #0516, Orlando Francis Alford, Jr.

WEEK 48: NOV 26 - DEC 2

- Updated the **NEWSLETTERS**:
 - o Added the **December 2023 Newsletter** 5 pages.
- Created the **MEMBER MEMORIAL** with obituary for:
 - AAFA #0221, Charles Alford Norvell
- Updated the **MEMBER MEMORIAL** for:
 - o AAFA #1256, Lynne Myrle Hardouin Chatelain



AAFA needs volunteers. The volunteer positions do not require election. Any interested member (or their spouse) may volunteer by emailing the AAFA Staff at Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org.



AAFA Monthly Newsletter

Note: For anyone who wants a printed copy of a Monthly Newsletter mailed to them, the cost is \$1 per Monthly Newsletter or a yearly subscription for \$10. This cost covers printing (paper & printer ink) and mailing (envelope & postage). Please mail your request and a check, for the desired Monthly Newsletter(s) ordered, to the AAFA Treasurer at 11115 Fall Breeze Drive, Houston, TX 77064-4817. Please make the check payable to AAFA and include For Monthly Newsletter on the memo line. If you know someone without a computer who would enjoy receiving a printed copy of the Monthly Newsletter, please let them know of this offer. Also, any AAFA member with an email address who is not receiving an emailed copy, please send us an email to Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org. Thank you for your help in spreading the news.

VISIT OUR WEBSITE:

http://www.alfordassociation.org

